

**BID TABULATION FOR FY24 COLLECTION SYSTEM UPGRADE (2022-C23)**

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CITY OF KINGSPORT ESTIMATE		FRANKLIN UNDERGROUND UTIL. SVCS., INC.		TRAXON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1.00	LS	Mobilization	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	1.00	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	3,175.00	CY	Solid Rock Excavation in Trench ALLOWANCE	\$ 35.00	\$ 111,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 111,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 111,125.00
4	1.00	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
5	3,960.00	TONS	Crushed Stone for Backfill	\$ 37.41	\$ 148,143.60	\$ 12.63	\$ 50,014.80	\$ 37.00	\$ 146,520.00
6	150.00	TONS	Asphalt Trench Repair (Binder) 4-Inches	\$ 380.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	56.00	TONS	Asphalt Driveway/Parking Lot Repairs (Surface) 3-Inches	\$ 380.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00
8	867.00	SY	Concrete Driveway/Parking Lot/Roadway Repairs 6-Inches	\$ 152.00	\$ 131,784.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 346,800.00
9	2,400.00	LF	Bypass Pumping	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00
10	2,400.00	LF	8" Sewer SDR-35 PVC, Complete In Place	\$ 125.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 936,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,440,000.00
11	1.00	EA	Abandon 8" Sewer Line by Cut and Plug	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	17.00	EA	Sewer Service Lateral, Dig and Replace, Install Cleanout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 136,000.00
13	1.00	EA	Standard Sewer Manholes	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
14	9.00	VF	Extra Depth Manhole	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
15	1.00	EA	Sewer Manhole Repairs	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	138.00	LF	12" Dual-Wall Corrugated HDPE Storm Pipe Installed, Complete In Place	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 41,400.00
17	2.00	EA	Standard Storm Sewer Manholes	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
18	13.00	VF	Extra Depth Storm Sewer Manhole	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
19	550.00	SF	Concrete Sidewalks (4") W/ 2" Type A Base, Grading D (TDOT 303-01)	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00
20	70.00	LF	6" Curb	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00
21	1.00	LS	Seeding with Mulch	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	1.00	LS	Soil & Erosion Control	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Project Total:</b>				<b>\$ 1,116,482.60</b>	<b>\$ 1,116,482.60</b>	<b>\$ 1,394,423.80</b>	<b>\$ 1,394,423.80</b>	<b>\$ 3,063,195.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,063,195.00</b>

Bid line item has total cost of \$2,025.00